

MIL-A-17472(NAVY)
AMENDMENT - 2
21 April 1961

SUPERSEDING
Amendment - 1
27 March 1953

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

ASBESTOS SHEET, COMPRESSED (PACKING MATERIAL)

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-A-17472 (NAVY), 12 February 1953, and has been concurred in by all interested bureaus of the Department of the Navy.

Page 1, paragraph 2.1, under "SPECIFICATIONS" delete the following:

"NAVY DEPARTMENT
General Specifications for Inspection of Material."

Page 2, paragraph 3.1: Delete and substitute:

"3.1 Qualification. - Compressed asbestos sheet furnished under this specification shall be a product which has been tested, and passed the qualification tests specified herein, and has been listed on or approved for listing on the applicable qualified products list."

Page 2, table I, column 2: Delete "year" and substitute "yard".

Page 3, paragraph 3.10, line 1: Delete "Every square foot, or less," and substitute "Each square foot".

Page 3, paragraphs 4, 4.1, and 4.2: Delete and substitute:

"4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS

"4.1 The supplier is responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified, the supplier may utilize his own or any other inspection facilities and services acceptable to the Government. Inspection records of the examination and tests shall be kept complete and available to the Government as specified in the contract or order. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the inspections set forth in the specification where such inspections are deemed necessary to assure supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements.

FSC 5330

MIL-A-17472(NAVY)
AMENDMENT - 2

"4.2 Qualification tests¹. - Qualification tests shall be conducted at a laboratory satisfactory to the Bureau of Ships. Qualification tests shall consist of the tests specified in 4.5."

Page 3, paragraph 4.3, line 2: Delete "inspection" and substitute "examination".

Page 3, paragraph 4.4, line 1: Delete "inspection" and substitute "examination".

Page 3: Add the following footnote:

¹Application for Qualification tests shall be made in accordance with 'Provisions Governing Qualification' (see 6.2 and 6.5)."

Page 6, paragraph 4.5.2.5.2, line 6: After " $\frac{F \times D}{S}$ " delete "x 100".

Page 7, paragraph 6.2: Delete and substitute:

"6.2 With respect to products requiring qualification, awards will be made only for such products as have, prior to the time set for opening of bids, been tested and approved for inclusion in Qualified Products List QPL-17472 whether or not such products have actually been so listed by that date. The attention of the suppliers is called to this requirement, and manufacturers are urged to arrange to have the products that they propose to offer to the Federal Government tested for qualification, in order that they may be eligible to be awarded contracts or orders for the products covered by this specification. The activity responsible for the qualified products list is the Chief of the Bureau of Ships, Department of the Navy, Washington 25, D. C., and information pertaining to qualification of products may be obtained from that activity. Application for Qualification tests shall be made in accordance with 'Provisions Governing Qualification' (see 6.5)."

Page 7: Add the following new paragraph:

"6.5 Copies of 'Provisions Governing Qualification' may be obtained upon application to Commanding Officer, Naval Supply Depot, 5801 Tabor Avenue, Philadelphia 20, Pa."

Preparing activity:
Navy - Ships
(Project 5330-N007(NAVY))